

**ABOLLO**<sup>®</sup>  
agricultural machinery

## REAPER BINDER TY-RB140

HARVESTER MACHINES



The ABOLLO REAPER BINDER is a machine that mounted to the tractor with three point suspension and takes its movement from Pto shaft this machine harvests crops such as wheat, barley, oats, rye, bundles the harvested products by means of the binding mechanism and leaves them collectively at certain intervals. And it is a handy and practical machine that requires very little maintenance. The tractor automatically adjusts the mowing height adjusted by the hydraulic levers by means of a spring according to the terrain. Machine elements are protected against overloading which may occur with safety mechanism.

Косилко –связывающее оборудование МАРКИ ABOLLO. Оборудование соединено с тремя точками соединением к трактору. Убирает культуры как пшеница, ячмень, овес, рожь. Удобное и практичное оборудование, которое не требует большого обслуживания. Высота кошения регулируется от гидравлических рычагов трактора. Защищено автоматически с помощью пружины в соответствии с уровнем неровной поверхности грунта. Элементы оборудования защищены от перегрузки, которые могут возникнуть из-за правил безопасности.

ماكينة جز الشجيرات المزروجة ( المنجل الالى المزوج) ماركة ابولو هي ماكينة يتم تعلقها بالجرار الزراعي بمرتكز من ثلاث نقاط و يجرى تشغيلها مع دوران محور محرك الجرار الزراعي ،آلة عملية و شائعة الاستعمال و لا تحتاج للكثير من المتابعة تقوم بجز و حش سيقان القمح و الشعير و الشوفان و العس و نظيراتها من النباتات ، و بفضل نظامها المغلق يمكنها إنجاز الحصاد و تركه مجموعا بمكان معلوم من الحقل.

عن طريق ضبط و معايرة ارتفاع عملية حش النباتات بواسطة الأذرع الهيدروليكية للجرار الزراعي ، يتم الصبب بحسب خشونة الأرض و عمورها بواسطة زبركات أيدوماتيكية للحفاظ على المستوى ثابتا. عناصر و مكينات الماكينة محفوفة بواسطة نظام أمان ضد أي احتمال قائم للتحميل الزائد.

Technical Dimensions / технические характеристики / المواصفات الفنية				MODEL / Модель / النموذج
				TY-RB140
Width	Ширина	العرض	cm	346
The Height of Crop	Высота посев	أرقام الشب	cm	70-180
Lenght	Длина	الطول	cm	190
Height	Высота	الارتفاع	cm	110
Working Width	Рабочая ширина	عرض العمل	cm	140
Reaping Height	Высота жатва	أرقام الحصاد	-	Adj.
Working Capacity	Продуктивность	ماتة العمل	da/h	8
Weight	Вес	الوزن	Kg	400
PTO Rotation	Оборот ВОМ	الدوران	rpm	540
Tractor Power	Трактор (л.с.)	قوة تراكتور	Hp	45-55

35

www.abollo.com.tr